
RESOLUTION NO. 1914

TITLE: RESOLUTION AMENDING RATES CHARGED FOR VARIOUS ASPECTS OF THE CITY
OF ALBANY'S AMBULANCE SERVICE

WHEREAS, Resolution #1442 provides that the City of Albany was granted a

franchise by the City Council of the City of Albany for the operation of

an ambulance service; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish a rate for standby time for out-of-
town transfers; and

WHEREAS, all patients will be allowed one ( 1) hour standby time at no

charge and any standby time exceeding one hour will be charged $24.00
per hour, rounded off to the nearest one-half {½} hour, and will include
the first hour;and

WHEREAS, standby time is'defined as: The time between the point when
the patient is turned over to the care of the medical facility personnel
and the point when the patient is returned to the care of the City of

Albany's emergency medical technicians. Standby time will not include
time spent for transport and will not include time spent loading or

unloading patients; and

WHEREAS, this resolution supercedes any preceding resolution amending
rates!charged for ambulance service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Albany City Council
that the following rates be established for ambulance service:

Base rate emergency .....................................               $ 50.00
Base rate for transfers ( in town and out of town} .......               $45.00

Standby time for out-of-town transfers ..................               no charge for first hour

24.00/hour when time

exceeds the first hour, rounded off to the nearest one-half
hour, and includes the firs~ hour

Mileage rate ............................................$ 1.13
Defibrillator ...........................................$ 62.50
Injection ...............................................$ 10.00
IV ......................................................$ 20.00
IV ( each additional bottle) .............................               $ 2.50

Special care for having added attendant .................               $ 6.00

Oxygen ..................................................               $ 7.50

Resuscitation ...........................................               $ 12.50

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the .definition of standby time will be as stated above.

DATED THIS 28TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1977.

ATTEST:              ~                             
MAYOR


